Leelanau County Notice of Public Hearing

The Leelanau County Board of Commissioners will be holding Public Hearings to seek public input regarding the **Governance Options for the Cherry Capital Airport** on the following dates:

January 14, 2020, 9:00 a.m. January 21, 2020, 7:00 p.m.

These sessions precede monthly Commissioner Meetings - documentation is available for review prior to these sessions

https://www.leelanau.cc/meetingdetails.asp?MAId=1861#handouts

Leelanau County will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities upon twenty-four (24) hours' notice to Leelanau County. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Leelanau County Clerk's Office:

> Michelle L. Crocker, Leelanau County Clerk 231/256-9824